FORM PTO-1595 RECO	10-20-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents :	103103568 documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Herbert Mueller-Hartmann	Name: amaxa GmbH
/ 6\	Address: Nattermannallee 1
(oct 1 3 2005 gg)	50829 Koeln
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Germany
TRADELING.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
5 Other	
Execution Date: 29 Aug 05	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.
11/151,643	B. Faterit No.
Additional number	
Name and address of party to whom correspon- dence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joyce von Natzmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patent Attorney	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	□ Enclosed
Address: 4615 North Park Avenue	O Deposit associat number:
Suite 919 Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815	8. Deposit account number: 50-3135
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
·	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	/ 10
Joyce von Natzmer	October 11, 2005 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

01 FC:8021

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017094 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Herbert Müller-Hartmann, a citizen of Germany, residing at Sülzburgstrasse 88, 50937 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany, am the inventor of an invention in METHOD AND CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR TREATING BIOMATERIAL, the specification of which was filed on July 14, 2005 and has been assigned U.S. application No. 11/151,643; and

WHEREAS, amaxa GmbH, incorporated in the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business at Nattermannaliee 1, 50829 Köln, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Herbert Müller-Hartmann have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said amaxa GmbH, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Inventor: Herbert Müller-H	lartmann		
Date 29.08.	2005 _	1/1/1	L.S
Witness:			
Name Dete			

ASSIGNMENT
Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017094 FRAME: 0703